
     

 

   
 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

   

 

   

 

 

 

   
 

  

SECTION COUNTY

ILLINOIS FED. AID PROJECT

742 WINNEBAGO 705 432
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TRAFFIC SIGNAL SUMMARY OF QUANTITIES

QUANTITY

TOTAL
UNITCODE # ITEM

10% CITY

10% STATE 

80% FED 

MARCHESANO/15TH

IL RTE 2/

10% CITY

10% STATE 

80% FED 

MONTAGUE ST

IL RTE 2/

10% CITY

10% STATE 

80% FED 

MORGAN ST

IL RTE 2/

10% CITY

10% STATE 

80% FED 

CEDAR ST

IL RTE 2/

10% CITY

10% STATE 

80% FED 

CHURCH ST

CEDAR ST/

100% CITY

FIRE DEPARTMENT

IL RTE 2/

* - 100% CITY

*
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EACH
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EACH

EACH
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FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

FOOT

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

EACH

1

1

1

1

1

1

52

20

74

87

88

4

29

5

14

2

3

2

1

13

9

1

43

108

31

3

16

4

29

4

4

3

13

1

12

4

13.5

24

21

7

4

3

1

4

2

11

6

1

4

2

7

1

1

1

4

8

4

10

11

2

4

1

2

4

2

1

4

1

1

8

4

13.5

26

21

6

3

4

2

2

10

8

1

4

1

5

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

12

4

14

15

46

6

2

6

2

2

3

12

8

3

1

8

1

1

4

12

4

24

11

2

6

1

3

2

1

6

7

5

5

1

1

1

108

1

87702960

87702990

87703010

87703020

87703050

87703070

87800100

87800200

87800400

87800415

87800420

88040070

88040090

88040150

88040160

88040230

88040260

88040290

88040330

88102825

88102845

88102850

88200100

88600100

88800100

89000100

89501410

89502380

89502382

89502385

X0324102

Z0033072

Z0073510

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 46 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 54 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 56 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 58 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 64 FT.

STEEL COMBINATION MAST ARM ASSEMBLY AND POLE 66 FT.

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE A

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE D

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 30-INCH DIAMETER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 36-INCH DIAMETER

CONCRETE FOUNDATION, TYPE E 42-INCH DIAMETER

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST ARM MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3-SECTION, 1-5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

SIGNAL HEAD ,POLYCARBONATE, LED, 3-FACE, 2-3-SECTION, 1-5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNT DOWN TIMER

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNT DOWN TIMER

PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, POLYCARBONATE, LED, 3-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED

TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE

DETECTOR LOOP, TYPE I

PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION

RELOCATE EXISTING EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRIORITY SYSTEM, PHASING UNIT

REMOVE EXISTING HANDHOLE

REMOVE EXISTING DOUBLE HANDHOLE

REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION

EMERGENCY VEHICLE SIGNAL CONTROL SYSTEM

VIDEO VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM

TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL TIMING

LUMINAIRE, PULSE START, METAL HALIDE, HORIZONTAL MOUNT 400 WATT (SPECIAL)

* 2 2

X8210677

89502375 EACHREMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT 5 1 1 1 1 1


